AECTB14E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
Handles low level load: 100 μA at 3 V DC to 100 mA
30 V DC
Long stroke: For pin plunger type, it maintains OT
(Over Travel) with over 2.2 mm on the N.O. side and
over 2.5 mm on the N.C. side.
Since contact pressure does not depend on the

10.1
5.4
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
AEQ1
Size of mounting hole
0: Mounting hole 3 mm standard type
1: Mounting hole 3 mm without boss type
Contact form
1: SPDT
COM N.O. N.C.
Actuator
0: Pin plunger
7: Leaf lever
8: Simulated leaf lever
terminal
4: Solder terminal    5: P/C board terminal
TYPES
Terminal type (Mounting hole: 3 mm standard type / 3 mm without boss type)
Actuator Operating Force OF, Max.
Mounting hole: 3mm standard type Mounting hole: 3mm without boss type
Solder terminal P/C board terminal
Pin plunger 1.2 N AEQ10410 AEQ11510
Leaf lever 1.7 N AEQ10417 AEQ11517
Simulated leaf lever 1.5 N AEQ10418 AEQ11518
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2021.10 ー 1 ー
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AEQ (EQ) Switches